Solo Performance Specialties/R&S Racing Midwest Division Solo Series
Round #5 -- Saturday 10-3-2020
Kansas Region -- Heartland Motorsports Park -- Topeka, Ks.

Ps Class No. Driver

as
as
3 as
4 as
bs
bs
3 bs
4 bs
T1 cs
2 cs
ds
ds
3 ds
4 ds
dsl
2 dsl
es
es
3 es
4 es
esl
T1 fs
2 fs
gs
gs
3 gs
4 gs
hs
hs
3 hs
4 hs
ssc
ssc
3 ssc
4 ssc
stu
stu
3 stu
4 stu
5 stu
stul
str
2 str
3 str
stx
sts
sts
3 sts
4 sts
5 sts
6 sts
sth
camc
camc
3 camc
4 camc
cams
cams

84
63
33
50
99
13
72
23
71
17
63
13

33
99
63
13
31

70
66

12
97
191
91
66
52
96
196
94
98
94
186
86
45
27
65
97
15
51
113
13
81
23
89
71
15
91
196
96
99
73

67
97

198

David Green
Frank Wietharn
Ryan Kubr

John Taube
Brian Strack
Eric Moe

James Harrison
Gus Jacob
Stephen Fudge
Luis Rodriguez
Timothy Thompson
Zachary Smith
Mason Lieb
Dhruvil Shah
Penelope Strack
Crisanne Thompson
Kevin Brown
Janet Bauman
Bill Bauman
Henry Rompage
Theresa Walton
Ken Stowers
David Einspahr
Ron Williams
Brian Tefft Jr.
Brian Tefft Sr
Phillip Meredith
Monte Rans
Doug Gill

Lori Gill

Larry Barry
Joey Green
Tom Zickuhr
Mason Herrick
Conner Herrick
Mark Hill

Jeffrey West
Bob Buxbaum
Kevin Murphy
Nathan Jones-Walker
Paula Diehl

A.J. Davis
James Davis
Pedro Martinez
Mark DeBoer
Mike Herrick
Robert Seelig
Brandon Thomas
Spencer Elliott
Shane Hutsell
Bill Cutrer

David Crusoe
W B Sephus
Jared Nelson
Zack Gudenkauf
Patrick Broxterman
Jim French
James Green

Final Results

Car Model
Corvette Z06
Corvette Z06
Corvette Z51
Corvette
BMW M2 Competition
Camaro SS 1LE
Porsche Cayman S
Porsche Cayman
Porsche Boxster
Porsche Boxster
Ford Focus RS
Subaru WRX STI
Mini Cooper S
Scion FR-S
Volkswagen Golf R
Ford Focus RS
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mustang

Chrysler Crossfire SRT6

Honda Civic Si
Honda Civic Si
Honda Civic Si
Volkswagen GTI
Mini Cooper
Honda Civic Si
Honda Civic Si
Subaru Crosstrek
Subaru BRZ
Scion FR-S
Scion FR-S
Scion FR-S

Ford Focus RS
Subaru WRX STi
BMW M3
Mitsubishi Evo VI
Mazdaspeed Miata
Mitsubishi Evo IX MR
Mazda MX-5
Mazda MX-5
Mazda Miata
Mini Cooper S
Honda Civic Si
Honda Civic Si
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Honda Civic Si
Honda Civic Si
Volkswagen GTI
Mustang

Camaro

Mustang
Mustang GT
Corvette
Corvette

Wich
Kan
KC
Kan
Kan
KC
Wich
KC
KC
KC
Sal
Sal
Kan

KC
Wich
KC
KC
KC
KC
Sal
NeOk
Kan
Kan
Kan
Kan
Kan
Sal
MidS
MidS
KC
Neb
KC
Neb
Neb
Kan

Kan
NeOk
Kan
KC
Kan
Kan
KC
KC
Neb
NeOk
Wich
Okla

Kan
Neb
Okla
KC

Wich
Neb

60.961
64.056
66.872+2
72.800
63.889+2
63.763
65.248
65.038
68.832
68.952
62.522
65.544
73.660
73.002
73.628
75.437
65.483
71.675
68.738
DNF
67.591
68.782
89.353
60.569
62.758
69.091
64.330
65.649
70.550
71.772
72.323
59.926+1
60.761+1
62.695
65.656
DNF
62.806+1
63.371
DNF
67.269
69.618
70.453+1
67.040
65.735+1
68.756+1
62.717
61.285
66.084
DNF
68.809
68.370
62.625
62.484
72.520
71.556
79.473+2
64.007
64.240

59.295
62.636
65.739
69.116+1
62.220+1
62.670
63.663+1
63.862
67.447
68.783
61.079+1
64.129
70.987
70.948
65.655
72.711
65.024
68.198
66.190
70.081
65.734
66.696
80.983
59.744
60.020
61.710+1
64.321
63.936
66.085
69.097
70.674
59.493
60.401
61.145
66.117
59.635
61.339
62.300
62.767
65.757
67.208
65.993
65.928+1
72.493
66.208+2
60.781+1
61.271
64.150
64.219+1
65.024
68.532+2
61.946
60.935+3
69.613
69.542+1
76.758
64.358
71.493

58.441
63.107
64.562
66.682
62.028
61.969
63.740
65.110+1
67.441
67.114+1
60.672
62.930
69.140
69.969
64.002
74.813
65.141+1
66.537
65.554
69.826
68.340+1
66.264
77.750
73.382+2
60.038+2
62.051+1
63.944
63.374
64.500
70.078
69.434
DNF
60.115
60.977
64.704
59.327
60.583
62.957+1
DNS
66.412
64.426
64.184
64.770
65.947+1
64.177
60.444+1
61.038
63.763+2
64.432
64.812
67.383
61.008
60.091+1
67.122
70.655
72.321
63.455
63.919

58.376
76.427
64.389
DNF
61.915
62.404
62.834
64.367
66.982
68.913
60.873
63.663
69.309
69.866
63.786
73.671
64.177+1
66.275
65.291+1
68.384
65.663
64.996
73.346+1
59.462
60.627+1
61.461+1
63.821
63.773+1
65.213+2
69.231
68.428
60.264+1
60.733
60.644
64.641
59.271
60.675+2
61.494
DNS
64.747
63.740
64.266
67.083+2
71.397+1
66.441
59.530
60.788
62.963
63.659
63.867
65.486
60.680
60.035+2
65.429
68.919
83.067
62.447
64.268

58.487+1
61.243
64.442
66.837+2
61.164
61.181
62.794
63.158
66.182
66.572
60.406
63.840
68.311
70.420
66.569
71.833
64.320
65.309
65.654
68.154
66.558
65.712
73.253
59.443
59.625
60.850
63.410+1
63.924
65.477
68.378
68.607
58.814+1
60.077
60.472
64.141
58.661
60.204
61.830
DNS
67.937
63.025
63.757+1
74.083+2
DNF
63.993+1
59.028
DNF
62.237
62.812
62.934
65.428
60.511
60.309
65.344
68.164
74.128
61.529
62.949

58.376
61.243
64.389
66.682
61.164
61.181
62.794
63.158
66.182
66.572
60.406
62.930
68.311
69.866
63.786
71.833
64.320
65.309
65.554
68.154
65.663
64.996
73.253
59.443
59.625
60.850
63.821
63.374
64.500
68.378
68.428
59.493
60.077
60.472
64.141
58.661
60.204
61.494
62.767
64.747
63.025
64.184
64.770
67.735
64.177
59.028
60.788
62.237
62.812
62.934
65.428
60.511
60.309
65.344
68.164
72.321
61.529
62.949



3 cams 31 Chase Cook Corvette Z06 Kan
4 cams 2 Justin Florance Corvette z06 —
5 cams 98 Marcia Haynes Corvette Neb
6 cams 10 Jeff Corey Corvette Neb
T1 camt 172 Patrick Darling Camaro KC
T2 camt 11 Jordan Cookus Camaro Neb
3 camt 81 Robert Clapp Camaro Z-28 Wich
4 camt 92 Matthew Sonsthagen Mustang GT KC
T1 asp 71 Paul Sanguinett Subaru WRX KC
T1 bsp 51 David Corey BMW M3 KC
T1 csp 3 Daniel Rowland Toyota MR2 KC
2 csp 13 Neil Rowland Toyota MR2 KC
T1T2 dsp 184 Jonathan Griffith Mazda RX8 KC
3 dsp 141 Brian Fipps Mazdaspeed 3 NeOk
4 dsp 84 April Turner Mazda RX8 KC
5 dsp 41 Eric Hunter Mazdaspeed 3 NeOk
T1 fsp 6 lan Jennings Toyota Corolla FX16 KC
T1 sm 98 Brian Harmer Toyota Celica Supra Kan
2 sm 9 Scott Burcham Scion FR-S KC
T1 xp 60 Tony Giordano Datsun 280Z KC
T1 cp 43 Chris Miller Mustang Turbo DMV
T2 cp 53 Aaron Holstrom Corvair KC
3 cp 49 Albert Hermans Mustang Cobra KC
4 cp 153 Ryan Redenbaugh Corvair Kan
5 cp 34 Art Martinez Pontiac MSE TA Wich
T1 cpl 153 Melissa Holstrom Corvair KC
2 cpl 53 Makenna Holstrom Corvair KC
T1 fm 188 Brad Smith DoofWagon KC
2 fm 88 Dan Wheeler DoofWagon KC
3 fm 29 Chris Thomas Red Devil Wich
T1 fsae 8 Vance Weber Powercat Lynx 2.0 Sal
T2 fsae 7 Devin Wright Powercat Lynx 2.0 Sal
3 fsae 87 Mark Rowland Powercat Lynx 2.0 KC
4 fsae 18 Gage Weber Powercat Lynx 2.0 —
T1 km 58 Dana Gill KGB/Honda Pacemaker Kan
2 km 84 James Stowers Biesse Shark NeOk
T1 novice 77 Jesse Frevert Lotus Elise KC
T2 novice 47 Andrew Gudenkauf Mustang —
3 novice 88 Justin Gudenkauf Mustang Kan

4 novice 53 Angela Crumer Mazda Miata —
Current Day - Top Time Of Day
Raw time: 54.387 fm 188 Brad Smith
Pax: 47.078 gs 97 Ron Williams
Street: 58.376 as 84 David Green
Special: 59.493 ssc 98 Joey Green
Touring: 58.661 stu45 Mark Hill
Street Prepared: 58.880 dsp 184 Jonathan Griffith
Classic American: 60.309 camc 73 W B Sephus
Prepared: 58.322 cp 43 Chris Miller
Street Modified: 61.445 sm 98 Brian Harmer
Modified: 54.387 fm 188 Brad Smith
Formula: 54.708 fsae8 Vance Weber
Kart: 55.567 km 58 Dana Gill
Street Ladies: 63.786 dsl 99 Penelope Strack
Touring Ladies: 63.025 stul 51 Paula Diehl
Prepared Ladies: 76.833 cpl 153 Melissa Holstrom

69.450
71.481
67.986+1
65.747
61.041+1
68.461
67.234
76.266
97.597+1
71.657
61.508+2
67.820
67.784
62.905
65.866
68.481
77.856
63.753+2
67.095
71.559
60.676
63.339
65.317
65.013
69.460+1
100.284
114.109
DNF
56.660
62.388+1
60.299+1
64.702
DNF
68.816
61.295
69.994
67.072
87.818
DNF
87.874

67.303
68.527
68.752
64.411
60.534
65.401
65.305
71.349
66.348
66.789
62.812+1
65.891+1
59.226
61.485
62.999
63.679
67.734+2
61.924+1
67.483+1
67.709
59.947
61.839
62.637
65.755+1
73.175
89.041
97.388
56.036+1
556.219
72.709
56.410
556.975
DNF
DNF
56.822
63.937
65.294
77.918
DNF
83.438

66.371
67.024
68.646
62.114
61.221
63.720
65.479
69.680
64.513
64.097
62.428
63.813+3
59.656+1
60.949+1
63.147
64.241
67.299
61.445
65.471
68.079
58.397
60.839
60.893
65.471+1
66.027
85.364
86.109
54.251+1
54.411
62.822+2
56.110+1
56.322
70.111
63.998+1
63.782
63.210
64.738
73.507
72.798
82.173

65.683
66.126
68.126
62.502
60.442
63.737+1
64.308+1
68.475
64.052
63.827
62.329
64.413+1
66.343
60.212
62.536
74.867
66.940
60.638+3
DNF
66.022
58.322
61.086
61.124
65.708+1
65.526
80.753
78.881
54.387
DNF
60.596+1
56.441
59.667+1
54.631+1
DNF
55.567
60.254
64.326
72.614
76.832
79.280

65.243+2
67.143
DNF
ouT
60.756
63.506+1
71.580+1
70.503
63.203
64.047
DNS
DNS
58.880
60.111+1
62.410
63.480+1
66.492
61.432+1
64.009
64.048
59.918
61.502
66.222+1
64.507+1
65.700
76.833
78.510
63.063+2
DNF
63.436+3
54.708
DNS
59.292+1
62.237+1
63.131
61.291
64.540+1
70.829
DNF
79.982

65.683
66.126
68.126
ouT

60.442
63.720
65.305
68.475
63.203
63.827
62.329
66.413
58.880
60.212
62.410
63.679
66.492
61.445
64.009
64.048
58.322
60.839
60.893
65.013
65.526
76.833
78.510
54.387
54.411
62.596
54.708
55.975
56.631
64.237
55.567
60.254
64.326
70.829
72.798
79.280



Solo Performance Specialties/R&S Racing Midwest Division Solo Series
Round #6 -- Sunday 10-4-2020
Kansas Region -- Heartland Motorsports Park -- Topeka, Ks.

Ps Class No. Driver

T1 as
2 as
T1 bs
T2 bs
3 bs
4 bs
5 bs
6 bs
T1 bsl
T1 cs
2 cs
3 cs
T1 csl
T1 ds
2 ds
3 ds
T1 dsl
2 dsl
T1 es
T2 es
3 es
4 es
T1 esl
T1 fs
2 fs
T1 gs
T2 gs
3 gs
4 gs
5 gs
6 gs
T1 hs
T2 hs
3 hs
4 hs
T1 hcs
2 hcs
T1 ssc
ssc
3 ssc
4 ssc
T1 stu
stu
3 stu
4 stu
5 stu
T1 stul
T1 str
str
3 str
4 str
5 str
T1 stx
T1 sts
sts
3 sts
4 sts

84
63
99
13
72
23

77
77
48
17
71

63
13

99
63
13

70
31
66

12
191
97
91
66
41
141
52
96
94
196
76
176
186
98
94
86
45
27
97
65
15
51
113
81
56
13

57
89
71
15
196

Glenn Beckerdite
David Green
Frank Wietharn
Brian Strack

Eric Moe

James Harrison
Gus Jacob

Bruce Unruh
Randy Puls
Susan Puls

Tim Steger

Luis Rodriguez
Stephen Fudge
Emma Olmedo
Timothy Thompson
Zachary Smith
Mason Lieb
Penelope Strack
Crisanne Thompson
Kevin Brown

Bill Bauman
Henry Rompage
Janet Bauman
Theresa Walton
Ken Stowers
David Einspahr
Brian Tefft Jr.
Ron Williams
Brian Tefft Sr
Phillip Meredith
John Fines

lan Fines

Monte Rans
Doug Gill

Larry Barry

Lori Gill

Douglas Hitchcock
Sonja Hitchcock
Mason Herrick
Joey Green

Tom Zickuhr
Conner Herrick
Mark Hill

Jeffrey West
Kevin Murphy
Bob Buxbaum
Nathan Jones-Walker
Paula Diehl

A.J. Davis

Pedro Martinez
Adam Robertson
James Davis
Ethan Hale
Zachary Nusbaum
Mike Herrick
Robert Seelig
Brandon Thomas
Shane Hutsell

Final Results

Car Model
Porsche 911
Corvette Z06
Corvette Z06

BMW M2 Competition
Camaro SS 1LE
Porsche Cayman S
Porsche Cayman
Mercedes-Benz GLA45
Corvette

Corvette

Mazda Miata
Porsche Boxster
Porsche Boxster
Mazda RX-8

Ford Focus RS
Subaru WRX STI
Mini Cooper S
Volkswagen Golf R
Ford Focus RS
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mustang

Chrysler Crossfire SRT6
Honda Civic Si
Honda Civic Si
Honda Civic Si
Volkswagen GTI
Volkswagen GTI
Volkswagen GTI
Mini Cooper
Honda Civic Si
Subaru Crosstrek
Honda Civic Si
BMW 2002

BMW 2002

Scion FR-S
Subaru BRZ

Scion FR-S

Scion FR-S

Ford Focus RS
Subaru WRX STi
Mitsubishi EVO 8
BMW M3
Mazdaspeed Miata
Mitsubishi Evo IX MR
Mazda MX-5
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda MX-5
Mazda Miata

BMW 325i

Honda Civic Si
Honda Civic Si
Mazda Miata
Honda Civic Si

Wich
Kan
Kan
KC
Wich
KC
Wich
Wich
Wich

KC
KC

Sal
Sal
Kan
KC
Wich
KC
KC
KC
KC
Sal
NeOk
Kan
Kan
Kan
Kan
Kan
Kan

Sal
MidS
KC
MidS
KC
KC
Neb
Neb
KC
Neb
Kan

NeOk
KC
Kan
KC
Kan
KC

Kan

Neb

NeOk
Wich

72.436
61.266
64.763
62.893
62.777
63.477
63.938
67.143
71.453+1
73.926
DNF
68.418
DNF
84.676
61.514
64.074+1
71.066
65.418
77.912
65.649
67.546
68.330
69.776
66.285
67.058
DNF
61.547+1
60.480+2
70.449
64.421
72.162
73.082
64.144
64.136+2
70.198
70.796
66.308
73.866
59.433+1
59.395
61.319
63.325
58.145
DNF
63.119+1
60.553+1
66.283
65.623
65.914
66.750
65.165
65.824+1
76.099
74.833
59.740
62.757
68.065
64.207+1

68.102
58.550
62.620
60.820
61.698
62.544
62.597
65.152
68.366
70.710
66.193
64.961
66.616
77.439
61.198+1
62.366
69.484
DNF
72.351
65.206
65.124
66.739
66.650
65.043
65.034
76.539
60.159
59.952+1
62.968
63.083
69.671
71.444
63.841
65.712
68.281
70.248+1
63.907
68.506
58.745
59.502+1
60.100
62.086
58.068
61.123
60.442
60.097+1
66.406
65.129
63.685
66.662
63.013
65.337
100.167
72.527
58.841
60.883+1
62.669
63.939

65.444
58.449
60.819
60.926
61.430
62.111+2
62.326
64.225
69.492
70.237
74.459
66.454
66.365
74.654
60.385
62.202+1
68.664
64.573
70.879
64.741
64.524
65.650
66.228
64.240+2
66.113
DNF
59.908+1
59.500
62.679
62.982
67.995
67.692
62.618
64.514+1
67.480
70.496
63.902
66.885+1
57.953
58.524+2
59.443
61.023
58.226
DNF
60.134
59.281
68.863
63.748
62.411
64.716
63.047
71.041
71.842
71.265
58.593+1
61.361+1
61.965
64.151

66.323+1 67.028+1
57.649  57.791
61.121  60.602
59.936+2 59.826
61.978 61.399
61.863 62.461
61.899  62.037
64.077  63.996
66.364  65.287
69.815+1 70.663
64.895 64.242
65.229  66.239
66.990 67.182
72.243  71.665
60.665 60.472+1
61.308+1 74.174+1
68.568 68.311
64.372  63.652
68.991+1 68.801
63.597 63.272
64.490 64.308
DNF 66.593
76.036  63.865+2
63.996 63.214
64.086  63.952
71.834 70.796
58.883  58.996
59.196+1 59.056+1
62.162 61.212
63.183  63.468
67.231 68.333
70.050 69.447+2
62.687 63.821
65.298+1 64.649+1
66.258  66.964
80.548 69.703
DNF 63.799
67.571 67.615
DNF 57.699
58.162  58.384
59.431  58.591
60.767  59.681
58.216  57.989
58.746  60.259+1
59.135  59.502+2
59.785  59.901
70.616+1 64.256
63.362 63.097
69.083 62.724
64.599 62.812
DNF 63.038
64.823 66.307+1
71.458  68.646
69.955  69.040
58.542  58.092
60.695 67.769+2

66.760+2 62.510+1
64.194+2 64.052

65.444
57.649
60.602
59.826
61.399
61.863
61.899
63.996
65.287
70.237
64.242
64.961
66.365
71.665
60.385
62.366
68.311
63.652
68.801
63.272
64.308
65.650
66.228
63.214
63.952
70.796
58.883
59.500
61.212
62.982
67.231
67.692
62.618
65.712
66.258
69.703
63.799
67.571
57.699
58.162
58.591
59.681
57.989
58.746
59.135
59.281
64.256
63.097
62.411
62.812
63.013
64.823
68.646
69.040
58.092
60.695
61.965
63.939



5 sts
6 sts
T1 sth
2 sth
T1 camc
camc
3 camc
4 camc
5 camc
T1 cams
cams
3 cams
4 cams
T1 camt
camt
3 camt
4 camt
T1 ssp
asp
T1 bsp
csp
2 csp
T1 dsp
dsp
3 dsp
4 dsp
T1 fsp
T1 sm
sm
3 sm
4 sm
5 sm
T1 xp

2 xp
T1 cp
T2 cp

3 cp

4 cp

5 ¢cp
T1 cpl
T1 fm
2 fm

3 fm
T1 fsae
fsae
3 fsae
4 fsae
T1 km
2 km
T1 novice
T1 novice
3 novice
4 novice

96
31
99
43
73
67
97

47

198
31
98

172
1"
81
92
64
51

142

13
184
141
41
84
86
98
9
93
58
63
11
60
43
53
49
153
34
53
188
88
29
7
87
8
18
58
84
77
32
47
88

Bill Cutrer

Julie Avard

David Crusoe
Greg Cheney

W B Sephus

Zack Gudenkauf
Patrick Broxterman
Brett Norton

Derek Norton

Jim French
James Green
Chase Cook
Marcia Haynes
Patrick Darling
Jordan Cookus
Robert Clapp
Matthew Sonsthagen
Vladimir Grebenyuk
David Hagen
Colby Dinwiddie
Daniel Rowland
Neil Rowland
Jonathan Giriffith
Brian Fipps

Eric Hunter

April Turner
Alexander Chambers
Brian Harmer
Scott Burcham
adam luehrs

Nick Stacy
George Luehrs
William Rhodes
Tony Giordano
Chris Miller

Aaron Holstrom
Albert Hermans
Ryan Redenbaugh
Art Martinez
Makenna Holstrom
Brad Smith

Dan Wheeler
Chris Thomas
Devin Wright
Mark Rowland
Vance Weber
Gage Weber
Dana Gill

James Stowers
Jesse Frevert
Steuart Hensleigh
Andrew Gudenkauf
Justin Gudenkauf

Current Day - Top Time Of Day

Raw time: 54.719

Pax: 46.447
Street: 57.649

Heritage Street: 63.799

Special: 57.699
Touring: 57.9

Honda Civic Si
Honda Civic Si
Volkswagen GTI
Ford Fiesta ST
Mustang

Mustang

Mustang GT
Mustang

Mustang

Corvette

Corvette

Corvette Z06
Corvette

Camaro

Camaro

Camaro Z-28
Mustang GT
Porsche 911 Turbo
Mitsubishi Evolution
Honda S2000
Toyota MR2
Toyota MR2
Mazda RX8
Mazdaspeed 3
Mazdaspeed 3
Mazda RX8
Toyota AE86
Toyota Celica Supra
Scion FR-S
Nissan 240SX
Mazda Miata
BMW M3

Mazda Miata
Datsun 280Z
Mustang Turbo
Corvair

Mustang Cobra
Corvair

Pontiac MSE TA
Corvair
DoofWagon
DoofWagon

Red Devil
Powercat Lynx 2.0
Powercat Lynx 2.0
Powercat Lynx 2.0
Powercat Lynx 2.0

KGB/Honda Pacemaker

Biesse Shark

Lotus Elise
Volkswagen Golf R32
Mustang

Mustang

fm 188 Brad Smith
ssc 1 Mason Herrick
as 84 David Green
Douglas Hitchcock

hcs
ssc 1 Mason Herrick

stu45 Mark Hill
Street Prepared: 58.8 dsp 184 Jonathan Giriffith
Classic American: 60.1 camc 73 W B Sephus

Kan

NeOk
NeOk
KC
Wich
Kan
KC
KC

KC

KC
DMV
KC
KC
Kan
Wich
KC
KC
KC
Wich
Sal
KC
Sal

Kan

NeOk
KC

Kan

68.470 67.249 65.780 65.395 65.757 65.395
74812 110.917 66.829 97.258  72.374+1 66.829
62.280 60.617 60.928 60.277 60.268 60.268
66.149 65.270 63.097 62.758 63.057 62.758
61.944 61.136 60.831+1 DNF 60.111 60.111
70.309 67.155 66.153 65.916  65.883 65.883
70.382 70.148 68.920 68.419 69.959 68.419
81.089 74.276 DNS DNS DNS 74.276
DNF DNS DNS DNS DNS DNF
69.124 62.103 62.054 61.754 61.092 61.092
62.679+1 64.437 62.572 62.525 61.971 61.971
68.318 66.058 64.779 64.921  64.849+1 64.779
70.608+1 68.914+1 68.946 69.205 66.330 66.330
63.265 61.319 61.513 60.939 60.975 60.939
65.309 63.669 63.237 63.269 63.109+1 63.237
66.539 66.341 65.210 64.075 63.824 63.824
70.570 68.434 DNF 66.348 67.220 66.348
70.853 67.563 65.941 65.335 65.144 65.144
79.031+1 67.252 66.973 66.126 64.878 64.878
77176 68.304 65904 65.130 63.112 63.112
65.509 64.448 63.409 62.998 63.148 62.998
66.927 DNF 65.648 64.689 63.863 63.863
60.652+3 58.887 59.124 DNF 59.243 58.887
61.984 60.971 60.733 60.433  59.398+1 60.433
62.244 63.096 61.776+2 60.914 61.121 60.914
62.515 61.648 61.847 61.288 61.121 61.121
DNF DNF 69.190 65483 66.037 65.483
63.795+2 62.341+1 61.601 60.896 60.612 60.612
65.601 63.559 63.113 63.566+1 61.897 61.897
66.597 65.641+1 63.112  61.875+1 62.327 62.327
71.034 ©66.684 63.477 63.684+1 DNS 63.477
75.957 67.722+1 65.508 64.654 63.873 63.873
70.710 68.285 66.560 64.400 65.571 64.400
69.954 69.012 65.882 DNS DNS 65.882
60.475 58.416 58.082 58.185 58.197 58.082
61.598 84.476 61.894+1 61.040 60.653 60.653
64.706 62.106 61.851 60.710 61.108 60.710
65.518+2 64.485 65.041+1 72.354+1 65.387 64.485
68.437 67.483+3 64.704 80.510+1 DNS 64.704
89.432 80.715 79.722 76.468 77.462 76.468
54.719  55.093+1 DNS DNS DNS 54.719
54.149+3 DNF DNS DNS DNS 60.149
60.819 64.923 101.967 DNS DNS 60.819
60.541 56.374  55.937+1 55.023  55.043 55.023
DNF 57162 55.972 56.612 69.922 556.972
94.568+1 66.130 61.418+1 DNF 64.284 63.418
DNF 64.297 DNF 75.226  63.651 63.651
DNF 56.065 56.236  58.380 55.971 55.971
65.955 74.049 60.995+1 DNF DNS 62.995
65.576  DNF 63.720 65.208 63.881 63.720
DNF 80.698 68.256+2 66.910 66.563 66.563
68.882 68.512 67.270 69.706+2 DNF 67.270
73.975 73.328 71.441  70.040+1 70.538 70.538

Prepared: 58.0 cp 43 Chris Miller
Street Modified: 60.612 sm 98 Brian Harmer
Modified: 54.719  fm 188 Brad Smith
Formula: 55.023 fsae7 Devin Wright
Kart: 55.971 km 58 Dana Gill
Street Ladies: 63.214 esl Theresa Walton
Touring Ladies: 63.0 stul 51 Paula Diehl
Prepared Ladies: 76.4 c¢pl 53 Makenna Holstrom



Solo Performance Specialties/R&S Racing Midwest Division Solo Series
Rounds #5 & 6 -- October 3-4, 2020
Kansas Region -- Heartland Motorsports Park -- Topeka KS

Combined Results

Ps Class No. Driver Saturday Sunday Total Ps Class No. Driver Saturday Sunday  Total
T1 ss 22 Glenn Beckerdite DNS 65.444 65.444 T1 camc 73 W B Sephus 60.309 60.111 120.420
T1 as 84 David Green 58.376 57.649 116.025 T2 camc 67 Zack Gudenkauf 68.164 65.883 134.047
T2 as 63 Frank Wietharn 61.243 61.243 121.845 3 camc 97 Patrick Broxterman 72.321 68.419 140.740
3 as 33 Ryan Kubr 64.389 DNS 64.389 4 camc 6 Jared Nelson 65.344 DNS 65.344
4 as 50 John Taube 66.682 DNS 66.682 5 camc 4 Brett Norton DNS 74.276 74.276
T1 bs 99 Brian Strack 61.164 59.826 120.990 6 camc 47 Derek Norton DNS DNF DNF
T2 bs 13 Eric Moe 61.181 61.399 122.580 Tl cams 7 Jim French 61.529 61.092 122.621
3 bs 72 James Harrison 62.794 61.863 124.657 T2 cams 198 James Green 62.949 61.971 124.920
4 bs 23 Gus Jacob 63.158 61.899 125.057 3 cams 31 Chase Cook 65.683 64.779 130.462
5 bs 1 Bruce Unruh DNS 63.996 63.996 4 cams 98 Marcia Haynes 68.126 66.33 134.456
6 bs 77 Randy Puls DNS 65.287 65.287 5 cams 2 Justin Florance 66.126 DNS 66.126
T1 bsl 77 Susan Puls DNS 70.237 70.237 6 cams 10 Jeff Corey ouTt DNS ouTt
T1 cs 17 Luis Rodriguez 66.572 64.961 131.533 T1 camt 172 Patrick Darling 60.442 60.939 121.381
2 cs 71 Stephen Fudge 66.182 66.365 132.547 T2 camt 11 Jordan Cookus 63.72 63.237 126.957
3 cs 48 Tim Steger DNS 64.242 64.242 3 camt 81 Robert Clapp 65.305 63.824 129.129
T1 csl 7 Emma Olmedo DNS 71.665 dns 4 camt 92 Matthew Sonsthagen 68.475 66.348 134.823
T1 ds 63 Timothy Thompson 60.406 60.385 120.791 T1 ssp 64 Vladimir Grebenyuk DNS 65.144 65.144
T2 ds 13 Zachary Smith 62.93 62.366 125.296 T1 asp 71 Paul Sanguinett 63.203 DNS 63.203
3 ds 4 Mason Lieb 68.311 68.311 136.622 2 asp 51 David Hagen DNS 64.878 64.878
4 ds 33 Dhruvil Shah 69.866 DNS 69.866 T1 bsp 142 Colby Dinwiddie DNS 63.112 63.112
T1 dsl 99 Penelope Strack 63.786 63.652 127.438 2 bsp 51 David Corey 63.827 DMS 63.827
2 dsl 63 Crisanne Thompson  71.833 68.801 140.634 T1 csp 3 Daniel Rowland 62.329 62.998 125.327
Tl es 13 Kevin Brown 64.32 63.272 127.592 2 csp 13 Neil Rowland 66.413 63.863 130.276
T2 es 3 Bill Bauman 65.554 64.308 129.862 T1 dsp 184 Jonathan Griffith 58.88 58.887 117.767
3 es 31 Janet Bauman 65.309 66.228 131.537 T2 dsp 141 Brian Fipps 60.212 60.433 120.645
4 es 70 Henry Rompage 68.154 65.65 133.804 3 dsp 84 April Turner 62.41 61.121 123.531
T1 esl 66 Theresa Walton 65.663 63.214 128.877 4 dsp 41 Eric Hunter 63.679 60.914 124.593
T1 fs 8 Ken Stowers 64.996 63.952 128.948 T1 fsp 86 Alexander Chambers DNS 65.483 65.483
2 fs 12 David Einspahr 73.253 70.796 144.049 2 fsp 6 lan Jennings 66.492 DNS 66.492
T1 gs 191 Brian Tefft Jr. 59.625 58.883 118.508 Tl sm 98 Brian Harmer 61.445 60.612 122.057
T2 gs 97 Ron Williams 59.443 59.5 118.943 T2 sm 9 Scott Burcham 64.009 61.897 125.906
3 gs 91 Brian Tefft Sr 60.85 61.212 122.062 3 sm 93 adam luehrs DNS 62.327 62.327
4 gs 66 Phillip Meredith 63.821 62.982 126.803 4 sm 58 Nick Stacy DNS 63.477 63.477
5 gs 41 John Fines DNS 67.231 67.231 5 sm 63 George Luehrs DNS 63.873 63.873
6 gs 141 lan Fines DNS 67.692 67.692 T1 xp 60 Tony Giordano 64.048 65.882 129.930
T1 hs 52 Monte Rans 63.374 62.618 125.992 2 xp 11 William Rhodes DNS 64.4 dns
T2 hs 96 Doug Gill 64.5 65.712 130.212 T1 cp 43 Chris Miller 58.322 58.082 116.404
3 hs 94 Larry Barry 68.428 66.258 134.686 T2 cp 53 Aaron Holstrom 60.839 60.653 121.492
4 hs 196 Lori Gill 68.378 69.703 138.081 3 cp 49 Albert Hermans 60.893 60.71 121.603
T1 hcs 76 Douglas Hitchcock DNS 63.799 63.799 4 cp 153 Ryan Redenbaugh 65.013 64.485 129.498
3 hcs 176 Sonja Hitchcock DNS 67.571 67.571 5 cp 34 Art Martinez 65.526 64.704 130.230
T1 ssc 98 Joey Green 59.493 58.162 117.655 T1 cpl 53 Makenna Holstrom 78.51 76.468 154.978
T2 ssc 186 Mason Herrick 60.472 57.699 118.171 2 cpl 153 Melissa Holstrom 76.833 DNS 76.833
3 ssc 94 Tom Zickuhr 60.077 58.591 118.668 T1 fm 188 Brad Smith 54.387 54.719 109.106
4 ssc 86 Conner Herrick 64.141 59.681 123.822 2 fm 88 Dan Wheeler 54.411 60.149 114.560
T1 stu 45 Mark Hill 58.661 57.989 116.650 3 fm 29 Chris Thomas 62.596 60.819 123.415
T2 stu 27 Jeffrey West 60.204 58.746 118.950 T1 fsae 7 Devin Wright 55.975 55.023 110.998
3 stu 65 Bob Buxbaum 61.494 59.281 120.775 T2 fsae 87 Mark Rowland 56.631 55.972 112.603
4 stu 97 Kevin Murphy 62.767 59.135 121.902 3 fsae 8 Vance Weber 54.708 63.418 118.126
5 stu 15 Nathan Jones-Walker 64.747 64.256 129.003 4 fsae 18 Gage Weber 64.237 63.651 127.888
T1 stul 51 Paula Diehl 63.025 63.097 126.122 T1 km 58 Dana Gill 55.567 55.971 111.538
T1 str 113 A.J. Davis 64.184 62.411 126.595 2 km 84 James Stowers 60.254 62.995 123.249
T2 str 13 James Davis 64.77 64.823 129.593 T1 novice 77 Jesse Frevert 64.326 63.72 128.046
3 str 81 Pedro Martinez 67.735 62.812 130.547 T2 novice 47 Andrew Gudenkauf 70.829 67.27 138.099
4 str 56 Adam Robertson DNS 63.013 63.013 3 novice 88 Justin Gudenkauf 72.798 70.538 143.336
5 str 7 Ethan Hale DNS 68.646 68.646 4 novice 32 Steuart Hensleigh DNS 66.563 66.563
T1 stx 23 Mark DeBoer 64.177 DNS 64.177 5 novice 53 Angela Crumer 79.28 DNS 79.28
2 stx 57 Zachary Nusbaum DNS 69.04 69.04
T1 sts 89 Mike Herrick 59.028 58.092 117.120
T2 sts 71 Robert Seelig 60.788 60.695 121.483
T3 sts 15 Brandon Thomas 62.237 61.965 124.202
4 sts 196 Shane Hutsell 62.934 63.939 126.873
5 sts 96 Bill Cutrer 65.428 65.395 130.823
6 sts 91 Spencer Elliott 62.812 DNS 62.812
7 sts 31 Julie Avard DNS 66.829 66.829
T1 sth 99 David Crusoe 60.511 60.268 120.779
2 sth 43 Greg Cheney DNS 62.758 62.758




Solo Performance Specialties/R&S Racing Midwest Division Solo Series
Rounds #5 & 6 -- October 3-4, 2020
Kansas Region -- Heartland Motorsports Park -- Topeka KS

PAX Results
Ps ClassNo. Driver Pax D1 Pax D2 Time Factor PAX Ps ClassNo. Pax D1 Pax Time Factor
1gs 191 B. TefftJr. 47.223 46.635 118.508 *0.792 93.858 | 61 cs 71 S. Fudge 53.541 53.689 132.547 *0.809 107.230
2 gs 97 R. Williams 47.078 47.124 118.943 *0.792 94.202 | 62 sm 9 S. Burcham 54.663 52.860 125.906 *0.854 107.523
3 ssc 98 J. Green 47.891 46.820 117.655 *0.805 94.712 | 63 hs 196 L. Gill 53.334 54.368 138.081 *0.780 107.703
4 as 84 D. Green 47.809 47.214 116.025 *0.819 95.024 | 64 str 81 P. Martinez 56.016 51.945 130.547 *0.827 107.962
5 sts 89 Mi. Herrick 47.930 47.170 117.120 *0.812 95.101 | 65 fsae 87 M. Rowland 54.535 53.901 112.603 *0.963 108.436
6 ssc 186 Ma. Herrick 48.680 46.447 118.171 *0.805 95.127 | 66 cams 31 C. Cook 54.713 53.960 130.462 *0.833 108.674
7 ssc 94 T. Zickuhr 48.362 47.165 118.668 *0.805 95.527 | 67 camc 67 Z. Gudenkauf 55.758 53.892 134.047 *0.818 109.650
8 stu 45 M. Hill 48.571 48.014 116.650 *0.828 96.586 | 68 ds 4 M. Lieb 55.058 55.058 136.622 *0.806 110.117
9 gs 91 B. Tefft Sr 48.193 48.479 122.062 *0.792 96.673 | 69 camt 92 M. Sonsthagen 55.944 54.206 134.823 *0.817 110.150
10 ds 63 T. Thompson 48.687 48.670 120.791 *0.806 97.357 | 70 cp 153 R. Redenbaugh 55.326 54.876 129.498 *0.851 110.202
11 sth 99 D. Crusoe 49.195 48.997 120.779 *0.813 98.193 | 71 cp 34 A. Martinez 55.762 55.063 130.230 *0.851 110.825
12 hs 52 M. Rans 49.431 48.842 125992 *0.780 98.273 | 72 csp 13 N. Rowland 55.919 55.241 130.276 *0.865 111.160
13 bs 99 B. Strack 49.787 48.698 120.990 *0.814 98.485 | 73 cams 98 M. Haynes 56.749 55.252 134.456 *0.833 112.001
14 stu 27 J. West 49.848 48.641 118.950 *0.828 98.490 | 74 fm 29 C. Thomas 57.025 55.406 123.415 *0.911 112.431
15 camc 73 WB Sephus 49.332 49.170 120.420 *0.818 98.503 | 75 dsl 63 C. Thompson 57.897 55.453 140.634 *0.806 113.351
16 sts 71 R. Seelig 49.359 49.284 121.483 *0.812 98.644 | 76 fsae 8 V. Weber 52.683 61.071 118.126 *0.963 113.755
17 cp 43 C. Miller 49.632 49.427 116.404 *0.851 99.059 | 77 xp 60 T. Giordano 56.362 57.976 129.930 *0.880 114.338
18 dsp 184 J. Griffith 49.577 49.582 117.767 *0.842 99.159 | 78 km 84 ). Stowers 56.036 58.585 123.249 *0.930 114.621
19 camt 172 P.Darling 49.381 49.787 121.381 *0.817 99.168 | 79 camc 97 P. Broxterman 59.158 55.966 140.740 *0.818 115.125
20 fm 188 B.Smith 49.546 49.849 109.106 *0.911 99.395 | 80 fs 12 D. Einspahr 58.895 56.920 144.049 *0.804 115.815
21 ssc 86 C. Herrick 51.633 48.043 123.822 *0.805 99.676 | 81 fsae 18 G. Weber 61.860 61.295 127.888 *0.963 123.156
22 bs 13 E. Moe 49.801 49.978 122.580 *0.814 99.780 |82 n 77 J. Frevert 64.326 63.720 128.046 *1.000 128.046
23 as 63 F. Wietharn 50.158 49.633 121.845 *0.819 99.791 | 83 cpl 53 Ma. Holstrom 66.812 65.074 154.978 *0.851 131.886
24 stu 65 B.Buxbaum 50.917 49.084 120.775 *0.828 100.001| 84 n 47 A. Gudenkauf 70.829 67.270 138.099 *1.000 138.099
25 gs 66 P.Meredith 50.546 49.881 126.803 *0.792 100.428| 85 n 88 J. Gudenkauf 72.798 70.538 143.336 *1.000 143.336
26 sts 15 B. Thomas 50.536 50.315 124.202 *0.812 100.852 One-Day Drivers
27 stu 97 K. Murphy 51.971 48.963 121.902 *0.828 100.934| — sts 91 S. Elliott 51.003 62.812 *0.812 51.003
28 ds 13 Z. Smith 50.721 50.267 125.296 *0.806 100.988| — sth 43 G. Cheney 51.022 62.758 *0.813 51.022
29 es 13 K. Brown 51.005 50.174 127.592 *0.793 101.180| — cs 48 T. Steger 51.971 64.242 *0.809 51.971
30 bs 72 J. Harrison 51.114 50.356 124.657 *0.814 101.470| — bs 1 B. Unruh 52.092 63.996 *0.814 52.092
31 hs 96 D.Gill 50.310 51.255 130.212 *0.780 101.565| — str 56 A.Robertson 52.111 63.013 *0.827 52.111
32 dsp 141 B. Fipps 50.698 50.884 120.645 *0.842 101.583| — stx 23 M. DeBoer 52.368 64.177 *0.816 52.368
33 bs 23 G.Jacob 51.410 50.385 125.057 *0.814 101.796| — as 33 R. Kubr 52.734 64.389 *0.819 52.734
34 cams 7 J. French 51.253 50.889 122.621 *0.833 102.143| — bs 77 R.Puls 53.143 65.287 *0.814 53.143
35 esl 66 T.Walton 52.070 50.128 128.877 *0.793 102.199| — sm 93 A.luehrs 53.227 62.327 *0.854 53.227
36 dsl 99 P. Strack 51.411 51.303 127.438 *0.806 102.715| — gs 41 J. Fines 53.247 67.231 *0.792 53.247
37 es 3 B.Bauman 51.984 50.996 129.862 *0.793 102.980| — camc 6 J. Nelson 53.451 65.344 *0.818 53.451
38 sts 196 S. Hutsell 51.102 51.918 126.873 *0.812 103.020| — gs 141 |. Fines 53.612 67.692 *0.792 53.612
39 cp 53 A. Holstrom 51.774 51.615 121.492 *0.851 103.389| — asp 71 P.Sanguinett 53.659 63.203 *0.849 53.659
40 cp 49 A.Hermans 51.819 51.664 121.603 *0.851 103.484| — bsp 142 C. Dinwiddie 53.771 63.112 *0.852 53.771
41 fs 8 K. Stowers 52.256 51.417 128.948 *0.804 103.674| — fsp 86 A.Chambers 53.892 65.483 *0.823 53.892
42 camt 11 J. Cookus 52.059 51.664 126.957 *0.817 103.723| — sm 58 N. Stacy 54.209 63.477 *0.854 54.209
43 km 58 D.Gill 51.677 52.053 111.538 *0.930 103.730| — sts 31 J. Avard 54.265 66.829 *0.812 54.265
44 dsp 84 A.Turner 52.549 51.463 123.531 *0.842 104.013| — bsp 51 D. Corey 54.380 63.827 *0.852 54.380
45 cams 198 J. Green 52.436 51.621 124.920 *0.833 104.058| — sm 63 G. Luehrs 54.547 63.873 *0.854 54.547
46 sm 98 B. Harmer 52.474 51.762 122.057 *0.854 104.236| — as 50 J. Taube 54.612 66.682 *0.819 54.612
47 es 31 J. Bauman 51.790 52.518 131.537 *0.793 104.308| — fsp 6 I.Jennings 54.722 66.492 *0.823 54.722
48 fm 88 D. Wheeler 49.568 54.795 114.560 *0.911 104.364| — asp 51 D.Hagen 55.081 64.878 *0.849 55.081
49 stul 51 P. Diehl 52.184 52.244 126.122 *0.828 104.429| — cams 2 J. Florance 55.083 66.126 *0.833 55.083
50 str 113 AJ Davis 53.080 51.613 126.595 *0.827 104.694| — ds 33 D. Shah 56.312 69.866 *0.806 56.312
51 dsp 41 E. Hunter 53.617 51.289 124.593 *0.842 104.907| — stx 57 Z, Nusbaum 56.336 69.040 *0.816 56.336
52 hs 94 L.Barry 53.373 51.681 134.686 *0.780 105.055| — xp 11 W. Rhodes 56.672 64.400 *0.880 56.672
53 camt 81 R.Clapp 53.354 52.144 129.129 *0.817 105.498| — str 7 E.Hale 56.770 68.646 *0.827 56.770
54 es 70 H. Rompage 54.046 52.060 133.804 *0.793 106.106| — camc 4 B. Norton 60.757 74.276 *0.818 60.757
55 sts 96 B. Cutrer 53.127 53.100 130.823 *0.812 106.228| — cpl 153 Me. Holstrom 65.384 76.833 *0.851 65.384
56 cs 17 L. Rodriguez 53.856 52.553 131.533 *0.809 106.410| — n 32 S. Hensleigh 66.563 66.563 *1.000 66.563
57 stu 15 N.Jones-Walker 53.610 53.204 129.003 *0.828 106.814| — n 53 A. Crumer 79.280 79.280 *1.000 79.280
58 fsae 7 D. Wright 53.903 52.987 110.998 *0.963 106.891| — camc 47 D.Norton dnf dnf  *0.818 dnf
59 csp 3 D. Rowland 52.481 54.493 125.327 *0.865 106.974| — cams 10 J. Corey out out *0.833 out
60 str 13 J. Davis 53.564 53.608 129.593 *0.827 107.173
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